▪ Tilt-adjustable steering wheel
▪ Element antenna
▪ AM/FM in-dash single CD player stereo

$21,900 $19,400

+ 1% per year

▪ Child seat anchors
▪ Ventilated front disc/solid rear disc brakes
▪ Rear door child safety locks
▪ Rear center 3-point belt
▪ Front and rear seatbelt pretensioners
▪ Electronic brakeforce distribution
▪ Emergency interior trunk release
▪ Front height adjustable headrests
▪ Rear height adjustable headrests
▪ Remote trunk release
▪ Speed-proportional power steering
▪ 12V front power outlet
▪ Tilt/telescopic steering wheel
▪ Element antenna
▪ AM/FM in-dash single CD player with MP3

Content

Added Camry content

▪ Front and rear head airbags
▪ Dual front side-mounted airbags

▪ Emergency braking assist
▪ Stability control

▪ 4-wheel ABS

▪ Traction control

▪ Audio and cruise controls on steering
▪ Trunk light
▪ External temperature display
▪ Speed sensitive volume control

▪ Tire pressure monitoring

▪ Auxiliary MP3 input

▪ Interior air filtration
▪ A/C

▪ Cruise control
▪ 4 one-touch power windows
▪ Radio data system

▪ Power mirrors

▪ Power door locks

▪ Daytime running lights

Regulatory
Content:
~$600

OEM
Discretionary
Content:
~$800

Curb weight
Lbs

3,042 3,263

Manufacturer’s
suggested
retail price
2010 USD

Fuel economy (cty/hwy)
mpg

20/29 22/33

▪ Additional speakers

Type/cost
(2010 USD)

+1% per year

-1% per year

SOURCE: Edmunds; McKinsey analysis

2001 2010 ∆ (%)

Steel
$/ton

480 690 44

Aluminum
$/ton

1,800 2,170 21

Copper
$/ton

2,050 7,500 266

Petroleum
$/bbl

31 78 152

Labor (U.S.)
$/hour

22 21 -5

Labor (China)
$/hour

0.7 2.2 214

Input costs increased 50% over the past decade
2010 USD
Comparison of input costs in 2001 vs. 2010

Total raw material costs in
a typical U.S. light vehicle
Index: 2001 = 100

0

100

200

300

20102001

Input costs, especially for petroleum and metals, rose significantly over
the past decade

Cost increases added about $1,400 to component costs over the past decade

SOURCE: Platts; EIA; BLS; LME; Merrill Lynch; McKinsey analysis

13
The Future of the North American Automotive Supplier Industry:
Evolution of Component Costs, Penetration, and Value Creation Potential Through 2020

In summary, over the past decade OEMs were unable to raise prices for mass-market
cars. In turn, OEMs used their purchasing power to limit suppliers’ abilities to increase
prices, even in the face of higher input costs. In addition, regulators requested new content,